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Effect of COVID-19 pandemic on NET (Neuroendocrine Tumour) management: Patient and HCP perspectives /)
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» Key outcomes of interest: clinical management changes, role of physicians
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Gastroenterologists

Surgeons

HCPs: 3 (6)
P:0

- HCPs : 18 38)
P.: 36(10) P:52(15)

A .
HCPs : 5 (10) %—- .

P29 (8)

HCPs : 5 (10)
P.: 22 (6) HCPs : 3 (6)
P:42 (12)

HCPs : 2 (4)
P48 (14)

HCPs (n=48), n(%) > ' HCPs : 0
Patients (n=353), n(%) s P67 (19)

CONCLUSION

o Negative consequences of the COVID-19 outbreak: Deferred diagnoses (40%),
delayed surveillance procedures (54%) and postponed elective surgeries (46%)

e Somatostatin analogs increasingly used as bridging strategy for delaying
surgery (31%)

o Multidisciplinary tumour boards kept their usual schedule (58%) but were
held virtually in 77% of cases

O3tiehtS\vbborted Pros and cons of telemedicine should be

carefully weighed before systematic

o More frequent self-injection or delivery by home care services of somatostatin implementation.
analogs than before the pandemic (53% versus 44%)

e Greater use of remote contact (telephone calls, emails, video consultations)

New health policy measures should guarantee
the highest standard of treatment to NET
patients, regardless of the trajectory of the
COVID-19 pandemic.
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